



Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #: 230594 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed
File created: 7/5/2023 In control: Council
On agenda: 8/10/2023 Final action: 8/10/2023

Title: Sponsor: Director of Convention and Entertainment Facilities Department

Authorizing the Director of Convention and Entertainment Facilities to execute the second of five (5) additional one (1) year renewal periods for the Temporary Utility Services Agreement with Smart City

of Kansas City, LLC, to provide communication and utility services at the Convention and

Entertainment Facilities; authorizing the Director to exercise the City's additional three (3) one (1) year renewal options after obtaining City Council authorization; and directing the Director to report annually on Smart City of Kansas City, LLC's performance under the Agreement prior to exercising any options

to renew.

Sponsors: Director of Convention & Entertainment Facilities

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo, 2. Authenticated Ordinance 230594

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/10/2023	1	Council	Passed	Pass
8/9/2023	1	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
8/2/2023	1	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
7/13/2023	1	Council	referred	